)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 12:52:24 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*3392 Concurrent Resolution, By M.M. Smith
Summary: Deputy Sheriff Jeremy C. LaDue Memorial Intersection

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NAME THE
INTERSECTION OF UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 17 AND MELROSE DRIVE IN CHARLESTON COUNTY "DEPUTY
SHERIFF JEREMY CHRISTOPHER LADUE MEMORIAL INTERSECTION" AND ERECT APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR
SIGNS AT THIS INTERSECTION CONTAINING THESE WORDS.

12/08/22
12/08/22
01/10/23
01/10/23
02/01/23
02/02/23
02/02/23
02/02/23
05/01/24
05/08/24

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions

Introduced (House Journal-page 34)

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 34)
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 5)
Adopted, sent to Senate (House Journal-page 18)

Introduced

Referred to Committee on Transportation

Recalled from Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 2)

Adopted, returned to House with concurrence (Senate Journal-page 165)

Page 1 of 1



