

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*3392 Concurrent Resolution, By M.M. Smith

Summary: Deputy Sheriff Jeremy C. LaDue Memorial Intersection

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NAME THE INTERSECTION OF UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 17 AND MELROSE DRIVE IN CHARLESTON COUNTY "DEPUTY SHERIFF JEREMY CHRISTOPHER LADUE MEMORIAL INTERSECTION" AND ERECT APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS AT THIS INTERSECTION CONTAINING THESE WORDS.

12/08/22	House	Prefiled
12/08/22	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions
01/10/23	House	Introduced (House Journal-page 34)
01/10/23	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 34)
02/01/23	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 5)
02/02/23	House	Adopted, sent to Senate (House Journal-page 18)
02/02/23	Senate	Introduced
02/02/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation
05/01/24	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 2)
05/08/24	Senate	Adopted, returned to House with concurrence (Senate Journal-page 165)